SPECIFICATION FOR LCD MODULE
Model No.  TM9664FKFWG
Prepared by:              Date:
Checked by :             Date:
Verified by :             Date:
Approved by:   Date:
TIANMA MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Ver. 1.0

2. Outline Drawing
4/23
3. LCD Module Part Numbering System
TM 96 64  F K F W G
IC PACKAGE
G: COG
                                               TEMPRATURE RANGE
                                               W: WIDE
TEMPERATURE RANGE
                                               BACKLIGHT TYPE
                                               F: TRANSMISSIVE,
                                               LED BACKLIGHT
LCD TYPE
                                               K: COLOR STN MODE
                                               NEGATIVE
MODULE SERIES
                                               MODULE TYPE
DIGITS INDICATING:
                                               96 (RGB) COLUMNS X
64 ROWS
                                               T: TIANMA
                                               M: MODULE
5/23
4. Circuit Block Diagram
5/23
4. Circuit Block Diagram
6/23
5. Absolute Maximum Ratings                            Ta=25℃
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit Remark
Power Supply Voltage VDD－VSS -0.3 +3.3
LCD Driving Voltage VLCD  +8.8
V
Operating Temperature
Range
TOP -20 +70
Storage Temperature
Range
TST -30 +80
℃
Condensation
7/23
6. Electrical Specifications and Instruction Code
6.1 Electrical characteristics                         Vss=0V, Ta=25℃
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage
(Logic)
VDD-Vss +2.8 +3.0 +3.20 V
Supply Voltage
(LCD Drive)
VLCD - 8.8 - V
High
VIH
（VDD=3.0）
0.8VDD - VDD V Input
Signal
Voltage
Low
VIL
（VDD=3.0） 0 - 0.2 VDD
 V
Supply current
(Logic)
IDD
(VDD- VSS=3.0V)
- - 0.8 mA
Supply Voltage
(LED)
VLED
 - 6.8 - V
Supply current
(LED) ILED  15.0 20.0 mA
8/23
6.2 Interface Signals